Governor's Office of Planning & Research

N1 -	A A	PR 05 2019
Notice of Determination Appendix D		
To: STATE CLEARINGHOUSE		
X	Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agency Address: 1416 Ninth Street, Room 1311
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Sacramento, CA 95814
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jennifer Thomas
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 916-651-2483
	County Clerk	the December 1
	County of:Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District
	7.4410001	Address: 330 Distel Circle
		Los Altos, CA 94022 Contact;Gretchen Lautsen
		Phone: 650-691-1200
Res	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complic sources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2016092070		
Project Title: Ravenswood Bay Trail Connection Project		
Project Applicant: Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District		
Project Location (include county): Ravenswood Open Space Preserve in the City of Menlo Park		
This Project will construct a new segment of the Bay Trail that will connect University Avenue to the Ravenswood Open Space Preserve. The new route will be approximately 3,000 feet in length and 8 to 14 feet wide. It will consist of a paved surface over an existing service road, and a steel bridge and boardwalk over wetlands and a pond. The project will also include resurfacing approximately 3,600 linear feet (0.7 mile) of existing Bay Trail in the Ravenswood Open Space Preserve.		
This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agency has approved the above (Lead Agency or K Responsible Agency)		
described project on04/03/2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)		
described project.		
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.		
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐] was not] adopted for this project.		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings [X] were \(\square\) were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District administrative offices, 330 Distel Circle, Los Altos, CA 94022		
Te/		
Signature (Public Agency): Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary		
Date	e: 4/4/2019 Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: APR D \$ 2016

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

